TA005-020-13-24
REV.0_11/20/2008
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shanhua Jen, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 1 / 2
0.5 – 2.0 GHz 24dBm Amplifiers
FEATURES
 P-1 dB: 24dBm(min.)
 Noise Figure: 2.7dB
 Bias Condition: 180mA @ 12 V
 Small Signal Gain: 13dB(min.)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Specified at 25 C)
Symbol Description Min. Typ. Max. Unit
FREQ Frequency Range 0.5 2 GHz
SSG Small Signal Gain 13 14 dB
GOF Small Signal Gain Flatness  0.4  0.5 dB
P-1 dB Output Power at 1 dB Gain Compression 24 dBm
IP3 The 3rd intercept Point 34
NF Noise Figure 2.7 dB
VSWR, IN Input VSWR 2.0:1 -
VSWR, OUT Output VSWR 2.0:1 -
Vdc DC Supply Voltage(internal regulator included) 11 12 15 Volt
Idc Current Supply 180 200 mA
OTR Operating Temperature Range -30 70 C
CASE: HS3, as shown attached, unit is in inch.
TA005-002-13-24
REV.0_11/20/2008
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shanhua Jen, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P2/2